

CMP(M) No. 392 of 2025 in RSA

25.04.2025

Present: - Shri Harshit Sharma, Advocate vice Shri Janesh Gupta, for the applicant.

None for the respondent.

In compliance of the order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 03.04.2025, the case is taken up today.

No amended memo of parties has been filed as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court. Learned vice counsel for the applicant submitted that list of witnesses has already filed on dated 18.05.2023. The office report in this regard is incomplete and no mention of the list of witnesses has been made.

Learned vice counsel submitted that original counsel is out of station. He prayed for an adjournment. Allowed.

Let the witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). It needs to be pointed out here that the matter is posted for consideration in the Hon'ble Court on **22.09.2025**, so short date is to be fixed. Steps, if any, be taken at the earliest i.e. within five days.

(Harish Sharma)
Registrar (Judicial)

25th April, 2025
(Pritam)