

CMP.M-392 of 2025

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for applicants/appellants.

List of witnesses has been filed and road and diet money has also been deposited. Let the case be now listed on 18.06.2025 for applicant's evidence. Applicant's witnesses be summoned for the date fixed, on filing process fee within a week.

Amended memo of parties is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the applicants/appellants submits that the same has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.05.2025

(Vriti)