

CMP(M) No. 392 of 2025 in RSA no. 149 of 2016

18.06.2025 Present: Shri Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Shri Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants
Shri Naresh Thakur, Senior Advocate with Shri Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a) and 7(b).

Respondents No. 11 to 13 are ex parte.

None for respondent No.12.

Today the case is fixed for applicant witnesses. Four witnesses are served for today and present. Two witnesses namely Suresh Kumar and Satnam Singh are examined and discharged. Applicant vide his separate statement closed the evidence and gave up other two witnesses.

Now the case is fixed for evidence on behalf of the respondents for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). Let steps, if any, be taken within 15 days.

Registrar (Judicial)

18th June, 2025
(Pritam)