

CMP (M) No. 392 of 2025 in RSA No. 149 of 2016

31.10.2025 Present: None for the applicant-appellant

None for respondents No. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a) and 7(b).

Respondents No. 11 to 13.

Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocate General, for proforma respondent No. 14-State.

The case is fixed for respondents evidence. However, file was not put up on the date fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Let the case be again listed for respondents evidence on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). Steps, if any be taken within 15 days.

Registrar (Judicial)

31st October, 2025
(Pritam)