

**CMP (M) 392 of 2025 in RSA No. 149 of 2016**

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the  
applicants.

Mr. Harshit Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a)  
and 7(b).

Respondents No. 11 to 13 ex parte.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents prayed one  
last opportunity to lead evidence in the application, under Order  
30 Rule 2-A.

Let evidence be produce on the next date of hearing  
on self responsibility for the date to be fixed by the lerned  
Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026  
(Pritam)