

CMP (M) No. 392 of
2025 in RSA No. 149 of 2016

29.07.2026 Present: Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a) and 7(b).

Respondents No. 11 to 13 are ex-parte.

No evidence present. Learned counsel sought one last opportunity on self responsibility on 02.01.2026. Learned counsel has sought last opportunity even thereafter one more opportunity was granted on 20.04.2026.

In view of these facts, let the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

29th July, 2026
(G.M)