

Surinder Kumar & Ors. vs. Mukesh Kumar & Ors.

**CMP(M) No.392 of 2025 in
RSA No.149 of 2016**

26.08.2026 Present: Ms. Amisha, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the applicants.

Ms. Naziya Anzum, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a) and 7(b).

None for respondents No.11 to 13.

Despite last opportunity, respondents could not lead their evidence.

In view of persuasive submissions made by learned vice counsel appearing for respondents No.1 to 6, 8 to 10 and 7(a) and 7(b), one more last opportunity is granted to examine their witnesses. The witnesses be produced on self responsibility.

List on **09.09.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 26, 2026
(subhash)